504691909 12/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UCB PHARMA S.A.	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCB BIOPHARMA SPRL	
Street Address:	60 ALLÉE DE LA RECHERCHE	
City:	BRUSSELS	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15242135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)251-1407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-251-5092

Email: patents@saul.com, Jen.Chungo@saul.com
Correspondent Name: SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 LIBERTY RIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-5569

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CELL0005-101 (DIV)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN Y. TRUJILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Doreen Y. Trujillo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504691909 REEL: 044418 FRAME: 0768

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

UCB Pharma S.A., whose full post office address is 60 Allée de la Recherche, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium, confirms that for good and valuable consideration, it did assign and transfer all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the invention disclosed in United States Application Serial No. 15/242,135, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries to UCB Biopharma SPRL, whose full post office address is 60 Allée de la Recherche, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium, on April 30, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and se	UCB Pharma 8.A
	Stephane DROUIN (ts: Proxy and Legal Representative (Title)
	Date: 17 NOV. 2017
PROVINCE OF	
COUNTRY OF	

Stéphane DROUIN (Person Signing Assignment), is known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

The undersigned colory, metabor of VAN HALTENEN, Associated Notation of 1600 Braceets, are de Ligna 13, do health /	Notary Public
cently that the signature's set an inter- december latine stated to be the signature's of STEPHANC, OBOVAN	
Brussisk, North 2017	Ozeiko MSETTE Poske procii: - Goziandanie mi

RECORDED: 12/18/2017

Table 1000 Based PATENT

REEL: 044418 FRAME: 0769